

|
ITEM NO.132

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19658/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in CWP No.
13517/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.G.P, HARYANA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of all the
respondents received back. Petitioners to take fresh steps for
issuance of notice on all the respondents within a week by
registered post A.D.
List again on 15th February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns